TRENDware, USA

TE-500 5-Port 10Base-T Ethernet Hub

The TE-500, 5-port Ethernet hub is a quick and easy solution for connecting your workstations to a network. This walkmansized hub is ideal for small department or office, and can be easily attached to larger networks by cascading to other hubs.

Compact and lightweight, TE-500 can be placed on top of any flat surface. For troubleshooting, TE-500 is equipped with LED indicators for power, collision, and link/receive status.



FEATURES

- --> Compliant with IEEE 802.3 10Base-T Ethernet standards
- ** 5 UTP/STP ports
- ---> Auto-partitioning function to isolate network failure
- ---> A convenient MDI-X/MDI switch on 5th port for easy hub cascading
- ---> Colored LED indicators (Power/Collision, and Link/Activity/Partition)
- --- AC adapter included
- ---> 10Mbps transfer rate
- ---> 5 Year Warranty



TE-500 5-Port 10Base-T Ethernet Hub

SPECIFICATIONS

Standards:

• IEEE 802.3 10Base-T

Media Supported:

• RJ-45

Weight:

• 0.353 lbs. (160 grams)

Dimensions:

• 4.1" x 3.5" x 1.2" (105.4mm x 88mm x 120mm)

Emission Compliance:

- FCC Part 15 Class B
- EN 55022 Class B
- CISPR-22 Class B

Immunity Compliance:

- IEC 801-2 (Electrostatic Discharge)
- IEC 801-3 (Radiated Immunity)
- IEC 801-4 (Electrical Fast Transient/Burst)

Power Consumption:

• 300mA at 5V

Operating Temperature:

• 0° to 55° C

Operating Humidity:

10% to 90% non-condensing



PRODUCT INFORMATION

- *** TE-500: 5-Port 10Base-T Hub
- ---> AD-0730: 120V AC power adapter for TE-500
- *** AD-0730B: 230V AC power adapter for TE-500
- ··· TE-800: 8 RJ45 ports Ethernet hub
- ••• **TE-900:** 10Base-T Ethernet Hub with 9 UTP Ports
- *** **TE-910:** 10Base-T Ethernet Hub with 8 UTP and 1 BNC Ports
- ••• **TE-910plus:** 8 RJ45 ports + 1 BNC Ethernet hub
- ··· TE-1710: 16 RJ45 ports + 1 BNC Ethernet hub

ORDERING INFORMATION



TRENDware International, Inc.

3135 Kashiwa Street Torrance, CA. 90505. USA Tel: 310-891-1100 Fax: 310-891-1111 Web: www.TRENDNET.com Email: sales@trendware.com

To Order Please Call: 1-888-326-6061

TRENDnet is a registered treademark of TRENDware International, Inc. Other Brands and product names are trademarks of their respective holders. Information provided in this document pertain to TRENDware products and is subject to change at any time, without notice. For the most recent product information please visit http://www.TRENDNET.com. Copyright * TRENDware International, Inc. 2004. All Rights Reserved.